Instrumrntation Cables
300/500V Braid-Screened Flexible Equipment Cables (Multipair)
Address: Technology Building, Tongbai Road, Zhongyuan District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China.
Mob:+86-186 2554 1622 Web:www.cable-uni.com E-mail: info@cable-uni.com
LI-05SOZ1 FE180 (PH30) (CU/SR/OSCR/LSZH 300/500V Class 5)
APPLICATION
The 300/500V Braid-Screened Flexible Equipment Cables are designed for indoor instrumentation and control cabling, electrically noisy
environments and fire alarm systems in office buildings.

Insulation Colour: Per VDE 0812
Sheath Colour: Orange (other colours on request)
TYPE CODE
LI Equipment cable with fine stranded conductor
H Halogen free ceramic polymer compound
C Copper Wire Braid
FE180 Insulation integrity (950°C 180 minutes)
PH 90 Fire Test for 90 mins at 830°C
Physical AND THERMAL PROPERTIES
Temperature range during operation (fixed state): -30°C – +90°C
Temperature range during installation (mobile state): -20°C – +50°C
Minimum bending radius: 7.5 x Overall Diameter
Electrical PROPERTIES
DIELECTRIC TEST: 2000 V r.m.s. x 5' (core/core)
INSULATION RESISTANCE ≥300 MΩ x km (at 20°C);
SHORT CIRCUIT TEMPERATURE 350°C
CONSTRUCTION PARAMETERS
CABLE
CODE
NO. OF CORE X
CROSS SECTION
NOMINAL
INSULATION
THICKNESS
NOMINAL SHEATH
THICKNESS
NOMINAL
OVERALL
DIAMETER
APPROX.
WEIGHT
MM2 MM MM MM KG/KM
2 cores
LI-HCH
FE180
(PH30)
2x0.75 0.6 0.8 6.3 55
LI-HCH
FE180
(PH30)
2x1.0 0.6 0.9 6.9 62
LI-HCH
FE180
(PH30)
2x1.5 0.7 0.9 7.3 79
3 cores
LI-HCH
FE180
3x0.75 0.6 0.8 6.6 67
Instrumrntation Cables
300/500V Braid-Screened Flexible Equipment Cables (Multipair)
Address: Technology Building, Tongbai Road, Zhongyuan District, Zhengzhou, Henan, China.
Mob:+86-186 2554 1622 Web:www.cable-uni.com E-mail: info@cable-uni.com
(PH30)
LI-HCH
FE180
(PH30)
3x1.0 0.6 0.9 7.2 77
LI-HCH
FE180
(PH30)
3x1.5 0.7 0.9 7.6 101
4 cores
LI-HCH
FE180